

WNS (Holdings) Limited Files Annual Report on Form 20-F

April 30, 2012

NEW YORK & MUMBAI, India--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Apr. 30, 2012-- WNS (Holdings) Limited ("WNS") (NYSE: WNS), a leading provider of global business process outsourcing services, announced that it has filed its annual report on Form 20-F for the fiscal year ended March 31, 2012, containing its annual consolidated financial statements for that fiscal year and the auditors' report thereon (the "2012 Annual Report"), with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission.

The 2012 Annual Report is available on WNS' corporate Web site at <u>www.wns.com</u>, in the Investor Relations section. WNS will, upon request, provide shareholders with a copy of the 2012 Annual Report free of charge. Requests should be made by sending a written request to our registered office or by sending an email to <u>ccssjersey@computershare.co.je</u>, attention Jennifer Yu or <u>Ronald.DMello@wns.com</u>, attention: Ronald D'Mello.

About WNS

WNS (Holdings) Limited (NYSE: WNS) is a leading global business process outsourcing company. WNS offers business value to 200+ global clients by combining operational excellence with deep domain expertise in key industry verticals including Insurance, Travel & Leisure, Manufacturing, Retail, Consumer Products, Telecom & Diversified Businesses, Consulting & Professional Services, Healthcare, Banking & Financial Services, Utilities and Shipping & Logistics. WNS delivers a broad spectrum of business process outsourcing services such as finance and accounting, customer care, technology solutions, research and analytics and industry specific back office and front office processes. WNS has over 23,000 professionals across 25 delivery centers worldwide including Costa Rica, India, the Philippines, Romania, Sri Lanka and United Kingdom. For more information, visit <u>www.wns.com</u>.

Source: WNS (Holdings) Limited

WNS (Holdings) Limited Investors: David Mackey Sr. Vice President – Finance & Head of Investor Relations +1-248-630-5197 ir@wns.com or Media: Sumi Gupta Public Relations +91 (22) 4095 2263 sumi.gupta@wns.com; pr@wns.com